10-	12-1999
	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hangrahle Commissioner (the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dana Corporation 4500 Dorr Street Toledo, Ohio 43615	1166509 Anne and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Coltec Industries Inc Street Address: 3 Coliseum Centre
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Par [x] Corporation - (Virginia) [] Other	tnership [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Na [] Other:	[] Other:
Execution Date: (September 8, 1999)	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,589,729
	numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2]
Name: Jamie J. Fitzgerald, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood Street Address: 700 State Street	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 1960	8. Deposit account number: 11-0231
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06509-196	
I	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
original document. Jamie J. Fitzgerald	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date Cluding cover sheet, attachments and documents: [2]
7/08/1999 DMGHYFN 00000326 1589729	
FC:481 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	Do not detach this portion to:
Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is for reviewing the document and gathering the data need	estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time eded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments

regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

.NhvLibl:53310.1 10/04/99

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia, having a place of business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615 ("Assignor"), has adopted, has used and is using in interstate commerce within the United States the trademark DURAKING for conveyor belting which is the subject of a trademark Registration No. 1,589,729 registered July 3, 1989 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Coltec Industries Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its place of business at 3 Coliseum Centre, 2550 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademark of the Assignor, including the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business attendant thereto,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademark, any and all licenses granted thereunder and Registration No. 1,589,729 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the right to recover for any past infringement of the Trademark.

Signed at Toledo, Ohio on this Mday of September, 1999

A. Glenn Paton

Vice President/Treasurer

On the Aday of September, 1999, before me personally came A. Glenn Paton, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, executed the foregoing instrument.

[Notarial Seal]

Notary Public

CAROL A. COLLUM Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 11, 2002

.NhvLib1:53299.1 09/03/99

RECORDED: 10/07/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0186